No Skate Dates — London Skating Club

Fall/Winter 2024-2025 season

As of August 22, 2024
Prime Time Ice only — Ticket ice on separate list

*You didn’t pay for these sessions in your registration fees*

Saturday:

Saturday, September 14" — PA Training Clinic — TBA — No regular skating from 8:20-11:10 am (Advanced
Power, Power 2, PreCanSkate & CanSkate

Saturday, October 12" — 8:20 am — 12:10 am — No skating — Thanksgiving
Saturday, October 26" — 8:20 am — 12:10 pm — No skating

Saturday, November 9™ — 8:20 am — 12:10 pm — No skating

Saturday, November 30 — 8:20 am — 12:10 pm — No skating

Saturday, December 21% — no skating all sessions — Holiday Break

Saturday, December 28" — no skating all sessions — Holiday Break
Saturday, January 11" — 8:20 am — 12:10 pm — No skating

Saturday, February 1* — 8:20 am — 12:10 pm — No skating

Saturday, February 15" — 8:20-12:10 pm — No skating, Family Day weekend
Saturday, February 22" —8:20 am — 12:10 pm — No skating

Sunday:

Sunday, September 15 — 8:10-9:20 — Power 1, PreCanSkate, CanSkate — no skating. Sessions start the
following week at Nichols — September 23rd

Sunday at Kinsmen for September 5:30-7:30 sessions don’t start for CanSkate until September 29",
Sunday, October 13 — No sessions all rinks. Nichols and Kinsmen sessions — Thanksgiving weekend
Sunday, December 22™ — No sessions al rinks. Nichols and Kinsmen sessions — Holiday Break
Sunday, December 29" — No sessions all rinks. Nichols and Kinsmen sessions — Holiday Break
Sunday, February 16" — No sessions all rinks. Nichols and Kinsmen sessions — Holiday Break

Sunday, March 30" — Year end event — TBD. No regular sessions at Nichols or Kinsmen

Monday:

Monday, September 9, 16, 23 at Argyle — No skating as ice isn’t in. Starts the 30™.
Monday, October 14" — No skating at Argyle, Nichols or Bostwick — Thanksgiving
Monday, December 23" - No skating, all sessions and rinks — Holiday Break
Monday, December 30" — No skating, all sessions and rinks — Holiday Break
Monday, February 17" — No skating, all sessions and rinks — Holiday Break



Tuesday:

Tuesday, November 19 — 4:50-9:20 — no regular skating due to Skate Canada High Test Day.
Tuesday, December 24™ — No skating — Christmas Break
Tuesday, December 31* — No skating — Christmas Break
Tuesday, March 25 — 4:50-9:20 pm — no regular skating due to Skate Canada High Test Day

Wednesday:

Wednesday, September 11 & 18" — No skating — 5:20-6:10 pm. Wednesday CanSkate program begins on
September 25™

Wednesday, December 25" — No skating — Christmas Day

Wednesday, January 1° — No skating — New Year’s Day

Thursday:

Thursday, September 12" and 19" — No skating — 7:00-7:50 for CanSkate Program. Thursday CanSkate
begins September 26

Thursday, October 10" — No skating — 5:20-9:20 pm (Nichols)

Thursday, October 10" — No skating — 8:00-9:50 pm (Western Fair)

Thursday, October 31* — No skating — 7:00-7:50 pm only for CanSkate — Halloween

Thursday, December 26 — No skating — all rinks — Boxing Day/Holiday Break

Thursday, January 2™ — No skating — all rinks — Boxing Day/Holiday Break

Friday:

Friday, October 11th — No skating — 3:20-8:20 pm
Friday, October 25" — No skating — 3:20-8:20 pm
Friday, November 8" — No skating — 3:20-8:20 pm
Friday, November 29" — No skating — 3:20-8:20 pm
Friday, December 13" — No skating — 3:20-8:20 pm
Friday, December 27" — No skating — Holiday Break
Friday, January 3™ — No skating — Holiday Break
Friday, January 10" — No skating — 3:20-8:20 pm
Friday, January 31* — No skating — 3:20-8:20 pm
Friday, February 21* — No skating — 3:20-8:20 pm



